The pro forma financial statements are provided for illustrative purposes only and do not purport to represent the actual financial position
and results of operations that would have been achieved had the Acquisition occurred on the dates indicated, and do not reflect adjustments
for any anticipated synergies, operating efficiencies, tax savings or potential cost savings. Further, the pro forma financial statements do not
purport to project the future operating results or financial position of GoodRx following the consummation of the Acquisition. The unaudited
pro forma adjustments represent GoodRx's estimates based on information available as of the date of the pro forma financial statements and
are subject to change as additional information becomes available and analyses are performed. There can be no assurance that additional
information and analyses will not result in material changes.

GoodRx Holdings, Inc.
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

December 31, 2021
(Unaudited)

(in thousands)   GoodRx

vitaCare -

after Reclassification

Adjustments

(see Note 2)

Transaction

Accounting

Adjustments   Note

Pro Forma

Condensed

Combined

Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 941,109   $ —   $ (151,896 )   4A   $ 789,213
Accounts receivable, net   118,080   157   —   118,237
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   29,638   16   2,892   4B   32,546

Total current assets   1,088,827   173   (149,004 )   939,996
Property and equipment, net   21,612   157   —   21,769
Goodwill   329,696   —   74,116   4C   403,812
Intangible assets, net   88,791   36   51,964   4D   140,791
Capitalized software, net   44,987   —   —   44,987
Operating lease right-of-use assets   27,705   —   2,311   4E   30,016
Other assets   6,007   —   24,322   4B   30,329

Total assets   $ 1,607,625   $ 366   $ 3,709   $ 1,611,700
Liabilities and stockholders' equity (deficit)
Current liabilities

Accounts payable   $ 17,501   $ 663   $ —   $ 18,164
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   50,732   1,436   —   52,168
Current portion of debt   7,029   —   —   7,029
Operating lease liabilities, current   5,851   —   305   4E   6,156

Total current liabilities   81,113   2,099   305   83,517
Debt, net   655,858   —   —   655,858
Operating lease liabilities, net of current portion   33,592   —   2,006   4E   35,598
Deferred tax liabilities, net   244   —   —   244
Other liabilities   5,138   —   1,684   4F   6,822

Total liabilities   775,945   2,099   3,995   782,039
Stockholders' equity (deficit)

Preferred stock   —   —   —   —
Common stock   40   —   —   40
Additional paid-in capital   2,247,347   50,188   (50,188 )   4G   2,247,347
Accumulated deficit   (1,415,707 )   (51,921 )   49,902   4H   (1,417,726 )

Total stockholders' equity (deficit)   831,680   (1,733 )   (286 )   829,661
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity (deficit)   $ 1,607,625   $ 366   $ 3,709   $ 1,611,700

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

GoodRx Holdings, Inc.
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2021
(Unaudited)

(in thousands, except per share amounts)   GoodRx

vitaCare -

after Reclassification

Adjustments

(see Note 2)

Transaction

Accounting

Adjustments   Note

Pro Forma

Condensed

Combined

Revenue   $ 745,424   $ 875   $ —   $ 746,299
Costs and operating expenses:

Cost of revenue, exclusive of depreciation

   and amortization presented separately below   46,716   9,968   —   56,684

Product development and technology   125,860   7,612   —   133,472
Sales and marketing   370,217   2,717   1,057   5A   373,991
General and administrative   154,686   3,102   2,019   5B   159,807
Depreciation and amortization   34,539   115   8,242   5C   42,896

Total costs and operating expenses   732,018   23,514   11,318   766,850
Operating income (loss)   13,406   (22,639 )   (11,318 )   (20,551 )
Other expense, net:

Interest income   (59 )   —   —   (59 )
Interest expense   23,642   2,366   (2,366 )   5D   23,642

Total other expense, net   23,583   2,366   (2,366 )   23,583
Loss before income taxes   (10,177 )   (25,005 )   (8,952 )   (44,134 )
Income tax expense   (15,077 )   —   (189 )   5E   (15,266 )
Net loss   $ (25,254 )   $ (25,005 )   $ (9,141 )   $ (59,400 )
Loss per share:

Basic   $ (0.06 )   $ (0.14 )
Diluted   $ (0.06 )   $ (0.14 )

Weighted average shares used in computing
   loss per share:

Basic   409,981   409,981
Diluted   409,981   409,981

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

GoodRx Holdings, Inc.
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

1. Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements were prepared using the acquisition method of